01-22-	2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 11856 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ↑ 10234	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 11856
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Allen Ott Andrew Philip Woodfield	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Co.
Clifford Earl Shamblen	Internal Address: MD H17
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: One Neumann Way
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45215
Execution Date: Dec. 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 10 329176 ttached? ☐ Yes 전 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cust No. 31316	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X See attached Fee Transmittal Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gregory Garmong, Reg. 29,382 Name of Person Signing	Dec. 23, 2002 Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10329176 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/21/2003 JJALLAH2 00000020 070865 01 FC:8021

for good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge rec		Docket Number 129956/11856
Eric Allen Ott	celpt, I (we)	
	of Cincinn	ati, Ohio
Andrew Philip Woodfield	_	ati, Ohio
Clifford Earl Shamblen	of Cincinn	ati, Ohio
	of	
•	of	
	of	
	of .	
	of	
•	of	
we executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Seriel No.:, filed		
) any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any Moustlons and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result horize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents,	iting from the filling of , to lease any patents lealigns and agree the	said United States application, and on said improvements or recuiting ton request and without further
refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communitate known to me respecting said improvements and testify in sional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful out mosny, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entities.	i any legal proceeding the and generally do a	r, sign all lawful papers, execute all sverything possible to ald said
efrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communitate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in lional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful out pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and emittries. 2/20/02 Date Dat	eny legal proceeding the and generally do a force proper patent pr	r, sign all lawful papers, execute all sverything possible to ald said
from to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a denation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in one), continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful out pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and emiries. 2/20/02 Date Dat	eny legal proceeding the and generally do a force proper patent pr	r, sign all lawful papers, execute all sverything possible to ald said
ofrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communitates known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in lone), continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful out pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and emittes. 12/20/02 Date 15:10 A	eny legal proceeding the and generally do a force proper patent pr	r, sign all lawful papers, execute all sverything possible to ald said
efrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, i will communitate is known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in lonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful out pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entitles.	the and generally do a force proper patent p	, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said relection for eald improvements in all
efform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, i will communitiate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in sional, continuing and reisaue applications, make all rightful out appropriate to obtain and employ, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and employ, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and employ. 2/20/02 Date SS: December Decem	the and generally do a force proper patent p	i, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severy for all severy for the brailly known as the individual
refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communitate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in sional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful out inpany, its successors, sasigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries.	the and generally do a force proper patent p	i, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severy for all severy for the brailly known as the individual
efrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sidemation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and testify in slonel, continuing and release applications, make all rightful out npany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and employ, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and employ. 12/20/02 Date SS: December December	the and generally do a force proper patent p	g, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said said improvements in all severything and improvements in all severything the same of his/her executed the same of his/her
efrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a sidemation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in foreit, continuing and relessue applications, make all rightful out pany, its successors, sasigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. 12/20/02 Date SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio SS: State of Ohio State	the and generally do a force proper patent p	g, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said said improvements in all severything and improvements in all severything the same of his/her executed the same of his/her
denation, but at the expense of said Company, or its successors or a idenation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communitate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in one), continuing and reisaue applications, make all rightful one pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and embed in the successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and embed in the successors assigns, and nominees to obtain and embed in the of	the and generally do a force proper patent p	g, sign all lewful papers, execute all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said retection for eald improvements in all severything possible to aid said said improvements in all severything and improvements in all severything the same of his/her executed the same of his/her
thom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a denation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate known to me respecting said improvements and teetily in one), continuing and reisaue applications, make all rightful one pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries.	the and generally do a force proper patent p	g, sign all lawful papers, execute all averything possible to aid said retection for said improvements in a serior me personally came the bhally known as the individual accused the same of his/her

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT	129956/11856	er
Date	aliphody girl curled	
	ndrew Philip Woodifeld	
State of Ohio SS:		
County of Hamilton		
THE above served Andrew Philip Wood	field to me personally c	ame
hemneless grippergi act herities of verification	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed	n e the
My Commission Entire May 1, 2003	ein set forth.	
2/0/	O. Merlie Op Ris Wall	
	(Notary Public)	
(man)	2	
12/20/02	Mond Earl Saule	
Date C1:	ifford Earl Shamblen	***************************************
and Oloin		
,		
ounty of Hamilton	:	
ounty of <u>Hamilton</u>) Tale 20 TH day of <u>December</u>		Me
ounty of Hamilton day of December day of Decem	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed	
punty of Hamilton) Ale 2071-1 day of December of Share	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed	
ble 2014 day of December dey of the foregoing assignment,	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	
bunty of Hamilton day of December day of December of Share day of December of Share day of Share	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed	
county of Hamilton day of December of Share day of December of Share day of Share of the state of the purposes there with the state of the purposes there are noticed by the state of the s	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	
county of Hamilton day of December of Share day of December of Share day of Share of the state of the purposes there with the state of the purposes there are noticed by the state of the s	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	
county of Hamilton Also day of December o	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	۱_
big 2014 day of December of Share day of December of Share day of December of Share day of Share	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	۱_
bunty of <u>lamilton</u> ble <u>Decomberous</u> dev of <u>Decomberous</u> le deve-named <u>Clifford Farl Shan</u> divided who executed the foregoing sealgrment, who efficient own less the purposes there Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	۱_
Date Decomber development dev	nbles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth.	
dey of Decombe lie Decombe lie deve-named	nhles to me personally known as the who acknowled jed to me that he/she executed in set forth. D. Mill Place Rishler (Notary Public)	he the
Deta	to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed in set forth. D. Dikkelle Richelle (Notary Public) (Notary Public) before me personally car to me personally car to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed the content of the conten	he the
December of Decemb	to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed in set forth. D. Dikkelle Richelle (Notary Public) (Notary Public) before me personally car to me personally car to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed the content of the conten	he the
ounty of Hamilton Ale December The day of Decembe	to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed in set forth. D. Dikkelle Richelle (Notary Public) (Notary Public) before me personally car to me personally car to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed the content of the conten	he the
Determined Determined Determined Clifford Ferl Share of the development, the purposes there Notery Public, State of Onto My Commission Expires May 1, 2003 Determined Selection of the commission of the co	to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed in set forth. D. Dikkelle Richelle (Notary Public) (Notary Public) before me personally car to me personally car to me personally known as the who acknowled sed to me that he/she executed the content of the conten	he the

Page 2 of 2

Dec, 20 2002 08:00AM P25

FRX NO: 7755880346

FROM : GARMONG